
MILO OPEN 2015

CITY, COUNTRY TOURNAMENT DATES SURFACE TOTAL FINANCIAL COMMITMENT

Bogota, COLOMBIA 2 - 8 November 2015 Red Clay $50,000
STATUS NAT MAIN DRAW SINGLES MAIN DRAW DOUBLES NAT. STATUS

1 1 DOM A. WARD G. KRETSCHMER KRETSCHMER, Gero GER
2 GBR 63 63

E. STRUVAY
[1] A. SATSCHKO SATSCHKO, Alexander GER

3 BRA
76(4) 63

G. KRETSCHMER
61 36 10-3

BERETTA, Duilio PER
4 COL 64 64

E. STRUVAY
[1] A. SATSCHKO CORIA, Federico ARG

5 BRA J. PEREIRA
76(5) 64 wo.

J. AGUILAR BEHAR, Ariel URU
6 Q BOL 75 67(5) 64

J. SOUZA [6]
C. GARIN GONZALES, Ruben PHI

7 CHI
64 75

N. BARRIENTOS
75 76(5)

AGUILAR, Jorge CHI
8 6 BRA 64 76(5)

E. STRUVAY
E. STRUVAY GARIN, Christian CHI

9 4 ARG H. ZEBALLOS [4]
76(4) 46 63 wo.

D. O'BRIEN O'BRIEN, Dean RSA
10 ARG 61 62

H. ZEBALLOS [4]
[4] R. ROELOFSE ROELOFSE, Ruan RSA

11 ARG
76(7) 63

N. BARRIENTOS
63 46 10-6

GONZALEZ, Alejandro COL
12 CHI 36 64 76(4)

H. ZEBALLOS [4] E. STRUVAY REYES-VARELA, Miguel Angel MEX

13 ARG A. EL MIHDAWY
63 46 76(5) 64 64

N. BARRIENTOS BARRIENTOS, Nicolas COL
14 USA 63 64

C. RODRIGUEZ
E. STRUVAY STRUVAY, Eduardo COL

15 WC COL
76(0) 61 36 64 10-6

ROMBOLI, Fernando BRA
16 7 SVK 64 64 ZAMPIERI, Caio BRA

17 8 CHI H. PODLIPNIK-CASTILLO [8] M. AREVALO BECUZZI, Enrico ITA
18 WC DOM 63 67(7) 75

H. PODLIPNIK-CASTILLO [8]
S. GALDOS LORENZI, Paolo ITA

19 COL
63 62

J. PERALTA
62 64

AREVALO, Marcelo ESA
20 ESA 64 63

A. FALLA [3]
[3] H. ZEBALLOS GALDOS, Sergio PER

21 Q COL F. MANTILLA
62 63 64 46 12-10

J. PERALTA PEREIRA, Jose BRA
22 ARG 63 76(5)

A. FALLA [3]
[3] H. ZEBALLOS TSUCHIYA, Alexandre BRA

23 Q RSA
75 62 76(2) 63

PERALTA, Julio CHI
24 3 COL 63 75

P. LORENZI [2]
ZEBALLOS, Horacio ARG

25 5 COL A. GONZALEZ [5]
36 62 64

D. GALAN GALARZA, Juan Ignacio ARG
26 WC COL 63 64

A. GONZALEZ [5]
C. RODRIGUEZ LIPOVSEK PUCHES, Tomas ARG

27 BRA
61 62

A. MARTIN
76(3) 76(4)

GALAN, Daniel Elahi COL
28 WC JPN 62 62

P. LORENZI [2]
[2] H. PODLIPNIK-CASTILLO RODRIGUEZ, Cristian COL

29 Q GER T. LIPOVSEK PUCHES
64 64 64 63

A. MARTIN GOMEZ, Juan Sebastian COL
30 ARG 06 63 64

P. LORENZI [2]
[2] H. PODLIPNIK-CASTILLO MANTILLA, Felipe COL

31 CHI
63 61 64 76(3)

MARTIN, Andrej SVK
32 2 ITA 63 63 PODLIPNIK-CASTILLO, Hans CHI
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RANK POINTS RANK POINTS

1 65 90 1 174 WINNER 90

2 72 55 2 198 FINALIST 55

3 122 33 3 215 SEMI-FINALIST 33

4 136 17 4 251 QUARTER-FINALIST 17

5 141 8 FIRST ROUND 0

6 144 0

7 161

8 173

ESTRELLA BURGOS, Victor
1 1

WARD, Alexander

ROMBOLI, Fernando E. STRUVAY
2

STRUVAY, Eduardo

PEREIRA, Jose
3

MENDOZA, Alejandro

GARIN, Christian J. SOUZA [6]

MENA, Facundo G. RIVERA-ARANGUIZ

RODRIGUEZ, Cristian

4

SOUZA, Joao

ZEBALLOS, Horacio
4 5

GALARZA, Juan Ignacio

6

RIVERA-ARANGUIZ, Guillermo

CORIA, Federico
7

EL MIHDAWY, Adam

C. RODRIGUEZ
8

MARTIN, Andrej
 

PODLIPNIK-CASTILLO, Hans
WC 9

OLIVARES, Jose

BARRIENTOS, Nicolas M. AREVALO
10

AREVALO, Marcelo

MANTILLA, Felipe
11

CASANOVA, Hernan

O'BRIEN, Dean A. FALLA [3]
3 12

FALLA, Alejandro

GONZALEZ, Alejandro
13

GALAN, Daniel Elahi

ZAMPIERI, Caio C. ZAMPIERI
WC 14

OSHIMA, Riki

KRETSCHMER, Gero
WC 15

LIPOVSEK PUCHES, Tomas

LAMA, Gonzalo P. LORENZI [2]
2 16

LORENZI, Paolo

SEEDED PLAYERS PRIZE MONEY LUCKY LOSERS RETIREMENTS/WALKOVERS SEEDED TEAMS PRIZE MONEY (PER TEAM) ALTERNATES RETIREMENTS/W.O.

ESTRELLA BURGOS, Victor WINNER $7,200 KRETSCHMER, Gero / SATSCHKO, Alexander $3,100 G. Kretschmer / A. Satschko - (unspecified)

LORENZI, Paolo FINALIST $4,240 MARTIN, Andrej / PODLIPNIK-CASTILLO, Hans $1,800 J. Aguilar / C. Garin - J. Aguilar (gastroenteritis)

FALLA, Alejandro SEMI-FINALIST $2,510 PERALTA, Julio / ZEBALLOS, Horacio $1,080

ZEBALLOS, Horacio QUARTER-FINALIST $1,460 WITHDRAWALS O'BRIEN, Dean / ROELOFSE, Ruan $640 WITHDRAWALS
GONZALEZ, Alejandro SECOND ROUND $860 $360

SOUZA, Joao FIRST ROUND $520

FOLLOW LIVE SCORING AT www.ATPWorldTour.com

LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE Galarza,J/Lipovsek,T (734)

PODLIPNIK-CASTILLO, Hans

MARTIN, Andrej

LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE Casanova, Hernan (423) ATP SUPERVISOR Carmelo Di Dio


